
Senior Pastor
Matthew St. John 

Executive Assistant, Sue Johnson
sjohnson@newhopechurchmn.org

Senior Associate Pastor
Paul Schoolmeesters

Executive Assistant, Jess Giah
jgiah@newhopechurchmn.org

Children’s & Family Ministries
Holly Miller

Administrative Assistant, Randi Soderstrom
rsoderstrom@newhopechurchmn.org

Global Ministries
Herb Janes

Assistant, Kendre Pust
kpust@newhopechurchmn.org

Student Ministries
Justin Wevers

Administrative Assistant, Tracy Maas
tmaas@newhopechurchmn.org

Worship Arts
Jeff McCourt

Assistant, Peggy McCourt
pmccourt@newhopechurchmn.org

Young Adults Ministries
Dayton Dodge

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Community Outreach
Cassie Davison Bair

Administrative Assistant, Sherry Olson
solson@newhopechurchmn.org

Life Groups & Latino Ministries
Pablo Cachon

Administrative Assistant, Xochitl Cachon
xcachon@newhopechurchmn.org

Women’s Ministries
Andrea Tyson

Administrative Assistant, Kristi Johnson
kjohnson@newhopechurchmn.org

Men’s Ministries 
Marshall Posey

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Care Ministries
Ryan Fair

Care Coordinator, Mary Reilly
care@newhopechurchmn.org

Church Planting
Jeremy Deck

jdeck@newhopechurchmn.org

Elder Leadership Team
Saado Abboud	 Mike Brown	 Cort Cieminski	
Derrick Grow	 Chris Haskett	 Jerry Hoffman	
Dan Johnson	 Armando Mazon	 David Quon	
Tony Ringsmuth	 Jot Turner	 Jeff Westman

September 25, 2016

Sunday Worship Gatherings
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discussion questions
1.	Take some time and consider what is the worst job you have ever had. What was it that 

made that experience so terrible?

2.	As you read Genesis 1:27 and following, what do the concepts of subduing the earth and 
ruling over its creatures mean to you? What are the limits to this ruling and subduing?

3.	Take a look at Genesis 2:15. What did Pastor Matthew have to say about the unique  
interplay between the words “work” and “keep”?

4.	What might the blessings and responsibilities God gave to the man and the woman tell us 
about His view of them?

5.	How can you and those around you do a better job reflecting God’s character as we seek to 
care for the people and the world around us?

For more in-depth study, download study guide at newhopechurchmn.org/messageseries.
Message notes available at newhopechurchmn.org/messages.
October 2 God@Work: Defilement, Genesis 3:1–24, Pastor Paul Schoolmeesters

Pastor Matthew St. John • September 25, 2016

Dominion
Genesis 1:28; 2:15
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